
                   (in thousand UZS)

№ ASSETS Total in UZS
in foreign currency 

(equivalent in UZS)

1 Cash and other payment documents 2 647 424 300 1 461 343 129 1 186 081 171

2 Amounts due from the Central Bank of the Republic of Uzbekistan 3 110 366 116 3 110 366 116 0

3 Amounts due from other banks, net 21 753 891 469 962 300 507 20 791 590 962

3.1. Amounts due  from other banks, gross 21 781 555 916 962 300 507 20 819 255 409

3.2. Less: reserve for possible losses 27 664 447 0 27 664 447

4 Purchase and sale accounts, net 4 061 535 687 3 019 693 846 1 041 841 841

4.1. Securities for sale, gross 4 087 549 716 3 025 792 284 1 061 757 432

4.2. Discount and premiums on securities -26 014 029 -6 098 438 -19 915 591

4.3. Less: reserve for possible losses 0 0 0

5 Precious metals, coins, gems, net 35 35 0

5.1. Precious metals, coins, gems, gross 35 35 0

5.2. Less: reserve for possible losses 0 0 0

6 Investments, net 2 449 901 644 2 339 358 960 110 542 684

6.1. Investments, gross 3 426 825 844 3 316 283 160 110 542 684

6.2. Discount and premiums on investments 0 0 0

6.3. Less: reserve for possible losses 976 924 200 976 924 200 0

7 Securities purchased under a repurchase agreement, net 0 0 0

7.1. Securities purchased under a repurchase agreement, gross 0 0 0

7.2. Less:reserve for possible losses 0 0 0

8 Loans and leasing operations, net 101 115 343 057 36 402 647 230 64 712 695 827

8.1. Loans and leasing operations, gross 109 302 635 775 39 168 376 673 70 134 259 102

8.2. Less: reserve for possible losses 8 187 292 718 2 765 729 443 5 421 563 275

9 Customer liabilities on financial instruments, net 22 286 0 22 286

9.1. Customer liabilities on financial instruments, gross 4 067 990 4 045 704 22 286

9.2. Less: reserve for possible losses 4 045 704 4 045 704

10 Fixed assets, net 1 593 898 516 1 593 898 516 0

11 Accrued interest and non-interest income in total, net 4 009 818 721 1 510 502 154 2 499 316 567

11.1. Accrued interest receivable, gross 5 118 681 477 2 275 234 126 2 843 447 351

11.2. Accrued non-interest income, gross 35 973 345 6 154 454 29 818 891

11.2.1. Less: reserve for possible losses 1 144 836 101 770 886 426 373 949 675

12 Other bank own property, net 81 413 298 81 413 298 0

12.1. Other own property collected on loans and leasing, gross 397 692 298 397 692 298

12.2. Other bank own property, gross 115 744 215 115 744 215

12.3. Less: accumulated depreciation and reserves for potential losses 432 023 215 432 023 215

13 Reserves created on assets classified as standard 684 548 639 684 548 639 0

13.1  Reserves for standard classified loans, leases and factoring 444 055 387 444 055 387 0

13.2 Reserve on other assets classified as standard 233 027 991 233 027 991 0

13.3 Reserve for interest and intermediary fees on assets classified as standard 7 465 261 7 465 261 0

14 Other assets, net 1 687 997 857 1 170 106 163 517 891 694

14.1. Other assets, gross 1 899 194 837 1 344 613 932 554 580 905

14.2. Less: reserve for possible losses 211 196 980 174 507 769 36 689 211

14.3. Purchase and sale of FX and FX positions 0

15. Total assets 141 827 064 347 50 967 081 315 90 859 983 032

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

16. Demand deposits 15 135 489 683 6 829 345 420 8 306 144 263

17. Time deposits 29 416 765 640 18 991 924 410 10 424 841 230

18. Amounts due to the Central Bank of Uzbekistan 578 993 664 6 879 667 572 113 997

19. Amounts due to other banks and financial institutions 10 411 886 897 355 127 545 10 056 759 352

20. Securities sold under repurchase agreements (REPO) 0 0 0

21. Payable loans and leasing transactions 53 396 157 991 4 274 165 224 49 121 992 767

22. Debt Securities issued 8 962 175 999 1 400 000 000 7 562 175 999

23. Subordinated loans 1 728 350 485 287 607 632 1 440 742 853

24. Accrued interest payable 1 764 749 006 576 242 728 1 188 506 278

25. Accrued Taxes 16 597 805 16 597 805 0

26. Clearing Transactions 39 023 108 1 015 951 38 007 157

27. Reserves created for off-balance items classified as standard 25 123 620 25 123 620 0

28. Other liabilities 1 027 058 823 513 401 007 513 657 816

29. Total liabilities 122 502 372 721 33 277 431 009 89 224 941 712

EQUITY

30 Authorized capital 16 256 753 164 16 256 753 164 0

30.1 Ordinary shares 16 256 753 164 16 256 753 164 0

30.2 Preference shares 0 0 0

31 Capital Surplus 0 0

32 Reserve capital 858 688 562 858 688 562 0

32.1 General Purpose Reserve Fund 827 901 319 827 901 319 0

32.2 Reserves for Devaluation 0 0 0

32.3 Other Reserve Funds 30 787 243 30 787 243 0

33 Retained earnings 2 209 249 900 2 209 249 900 0

33.1 of which, net profit (loss) of the current year 1 005 293 850 1 005 293 850 0

34 Total equity 19 324 691 626 19 324 691 626 0

35 Total liabilities and equity 141 827 064 347 52 602 122 635 89 224 941 712
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(in thousand UZS)

№ Categories Total in UZS
in foreign currency 

(equivalent in UZS)

1. INTEREST INCOME

a. Interest income on accounts in the Central Bank of Uzbekistan 60 065 754 60 065 754

b. Interest income on accounts in other banks 372 623 894 68 235 260 304 388 634

c Debt at amortized cost interest income on investments in securities 0

e. Interest income on purchased and sold securities 242 229 326 82 400 850 159 828 476

f. Interest income on customer liabilities 0

g. Interest income on customer liabilities on outstanding acceptances of this bank 0

h. Interest, Discount(s) and installments on credit and leasing operations 5 496 403 538 3 315 052 752 2 181 350 786

i. Interest income on repurchase agreements 9 311 664 9 311 664

j. Other interest income 2 192 924 236 1 406 832 627 786 091 609

k. Total interest income 8 373 558 412 4 941 898 907 3 431 659 505

2. INTEREST EXPENSES

a. Interest expense on demand deposits 121 793 121 793

b. Interest expenses on term deposits 1 521 011 648 1 329 625 839 191 385 809

c. Interest expense on accounts payable to the CBU 4 326 230 4 326 230

d. Interest expense on accounts payable to other banks 43 309 275 18 504 651 24 804 624

e. Total interest expense on deposits 1 568 768 946 1 348 252 283 220 516 663

f. Interest expense on loans due 1 368 668 713 188 923 563 1 179 745 150

g. Interest expense on agreements for the sale of securities with subsequent repurchase 562 914 562 914

h. Other interest expenses 2 638 821 273 1 556 712 189 1 082 109 084

i. Total interest expense on loans 4 008 052 900 1 745 635 752 2 262 417 148

j. Total interest expenses 5 576 821 846 3 093 888 035 2 482 933 811

3. NET INTEREST INCOME BEFORE EVALUATING POSSIBLE LOSSES ON ASSETS 2 796 736 566 1 848 010 872 948 725 694

a. Less: Estimation of possible losses on loans and leasing 3 221 412 572 1 320 620 954 1 900 791 618

b. Less: Estimation of possible losses on securities 0

c. Less: Estimation of possible losses on investments 1 065 528 574 657 432 662 408 095 912

d. Less: Estimation of possible losses on other assets 838 119 711 613 635 608 224 484 103

e. Net interest income after evaluating possible losses on loans and leasing -2 328 324 291 -743 678 352 -1 584 645 939

4. NON - INTEREST INCOME

a. Fee and commission income 478 869 381 420 609 796 58 259 585

b. Income in foreign currency 647 368 500 2 533 647 365 967

c. Income from commercial operations 2 283 821 2 283 821

d. Income and dividends from investments 842 101 153 25 951 104 816 150 049

e. Return of inventories created against possible losses on assets 2 914 073 785 1 441 816 913 1 472 256 872

f. Income from the repayment of loans from the account 261 326 719 261 326 719

g. Other non - interest income 46 119 676 40 567 620 5 552 056

h. Total non - interest income 5 192 143 035 2 190 274 685 3 001 868 350

5. NON - INTEREST EXPENSES

a. Fee and commission expenses 169 493 405 75 811 053 93 682 352

b. Losses in foreign currency 206 283 912 206 283 912

c. Losses from commercial operations 2 283 821 2 283 821

d. Losses on Investments 0

e. Other non - interest expenses 91 477 897 91 335 321 142 576

f. Total non - interest expenses 469 539 035 167 146 374 302 392 661

6.  NET INCOME BEFORE OPERATING EXPENSES 2 394 279 709 1 279 449 959 1 114 829 750

7. OPERATING EXPENSES

a. Salaries and other expenses for employees 593 073 402 592 979 594

a1 from this, payments to management personnel 12 801 924 12 801 924

b. Rent and maintenance 303 872 367 155 985 070

c. Travel and transportation expenses 7 680 619 7 354 179

d. Administrative expenses 37 675 814 32 414 586

e. Representation and charity 48 631 698 48 627 374

f. Depreciation expense 144 074 171 144 074 171

g. Insurance 292 065 292 065

h. Taxes 29 244 783 29 244 783

i. Fines and penalties 780 680 780 680

j. Other operating expenses 59 936 867 57 779 001

k. Total operating expenses 1 225 262 466 1 069 531 503

    

8. NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES AND OTHER AMENDMENTS 1 169 017 243 209 918 456 959 098 787

a. Income tax expenses 163 723 393 163 723 393

9. PROFIT BEFORE INTRODUCTION OF AMENDMENTS 1 005 293 850 46 195 063 959 098 787

a. Unexpected gains or losses, net 0 0 0

b. Other profit adjustments, net 0 0 0

10. NET PROFIT (LOSS) 1 005 293 850 46 195 063 959 098 787
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